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No. of Sheep on

3ist Muay.

1883. l 1884.
Richards, L. C., Kilkern, Bull’s 2300 2000
Richardson, T. ¥., Parawanui 661 700

Robertson, John, Turakina 100 Nil
Robinson, Richard, Feilding — 70

Ropera Tua, Fordell 76 Nil
Ross, A., Cookley, Marton 560 450

Rota Tuki, Matatera, Fordell 60 Nil
Shuttleworth, H., Turakina 300 400
Simpson, A., Dalvey, Turakina 2000 2000
Simpson, A. &., Glenmowen, Marton 500 8oo
Simpson, Alex., Waipu, Turakina. 3300 3000
Small, F. Marton : 550 530
Small, N., Glenbank, Marton 250 210
Smith, A, F. and E. J., Marton 1200 1400
Snellgrove, E., Wandsworth, Marton 160 200
Stantiall, Charles, Marton 70 79
Stevens, D., Junction Farm, Marton 140 100

Stitt, W., Marton 18 Nil
Sutherland, Edward, Kanangaroa 150 190
Tami Wunu, Wangaehu 300 300
Tamihana Kohiti, Fordell 40 40
Theed, W. V., Wellbury, Marton 112 102
Thoms, C., Riverdale, Marton 24y 240
.Thomas, Rees, Marton 249 12§
Tipine Waitere, Turakina 200 205
Toms, J., Riverdale, Marton 380 340
Utiku Marumaru, Parawanui 850 6o0
‘Welker, Edward, Drumfin, Marton —_ 200
Walker, M., Pukapapa, Bull’s 894 1168
Warren, Walter, Marton —_ 64
Warring Brothers, Marton 600 1000
Warrington, K., Marton — 500
Watt, A., Marton 297 360
‘Weston, 8., Waistwood, Marton 1200 1150
‘Whale, Henry, Orofton 100 100
Whale, Sarah, Pukapapa, Marton 500 500
Whittington, T., Westover, Turakina 550 500
Willis, Mrs. E., Woodendean, Greatford 2800 3000
Wilson, R., Green Bank, Bull’s 1000 6o4
‘Wilson, R., Runnymede, Bulls 600 1227
Wilson, R., Hill View, Bull’s 379 140
Winiata Te Puhake, Fordell — 100
Wiremu Takiri, Tenewaitere, Turakina go 120
‘Wirthana Hunia, Parawanui 1648 800
‘Woblfeil, J., Marton —_ 180
202154 | 216,915

OROUA COUNTY.
(In Rangitikei Subdivision.)

Akers, W., Riverdale, Palmerston North 970 930
Alderson, C., Palmerston North — 50
Anderson, F., Palmerston North 8o 150
Andrew, F., Newington, Feilding — 260
Andrewartha, R., Palmerston North 86 119
Baker, John, Feilding —_ 288
Baker, W., Palmerston North 390 500
Baker, William, Makino 200 L)
Banks, W. D. M., Kiwitea — 96
Barker, W, B., Makino 39 32
Barrow, James, Kiwitea 200 180
Banckham and Batterbee, Feilding 202 12
Batchelar, J. O., Palmerston North 114 400
Beale, Joseph, Palmerston North — 2007
Bell, A., Makino, Halcombe 320 700
Berguist, N., Palmerston North 150 256
Boyes, Frederick, Palmerston North 160 188
Brown, Captain 8., Palmerston North —_ 302
Bryant Bros., Palmerston North 112 1340
Buick, James, Palmerston North 800 500
Burrell Bros., Feilding — 500
Caldwell, L. A., Feilding 550 428
Calleson, Hans, Karere — 210
Capper, A. E., Otamoe, Halcombe 100 60
Chamberlain, Thomas, Palmerston North ... 350 360
Christensen, A, C., Palmerston North 6 5
Churcher, Isaac, Feilding 127 93
Clausen Bros., Palmerston North 6 5
Cockburn Bros., Marton 300 6oo
Collins, Edward, Palmerston North 1350 1300
Collis, C., jun., Karere 249 250
Coombs, William, Palmerston North — 508
Cooper, Thomas, Palmerston North — 7
Cotter, Jobn, Ashurst — 1250
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H.—11.

Crabb, Hugh, Shady Side, Halcombe
Cull, C., Iwiroa, Foxton
Cumming, W., Raukawa, Palmerston North
Douglas, A. P., Strathendrie, Halcombe
Edwards, Thomas, Palmerston North
Engels, G. H., Palmerston North "
Erenstrom, W., Palmerston North

Ferguson, J., Rosebank, Hulcombe
Fitzherbert and McMillan, Makino
Fitzsimons, H. H., Palmerston North

Fry, J. H., Pungawai, Makino

Ghallowny, Daniel, Hiaranga, Karere

Gore, Mrs. H., Palmerston North

Gould, William, Makino

Gower, John, Spring Farm, Halcombe
Grammer, A., Ashurst
Gray, Thomas, Palmerston North -
Haggarty, P. 8., Palmerston North
Halcombe and Sherwin, Feilding
Hamilton, M., Karere
Hansen, &, Rangitikei Line, Palmerston North
Harris, W. and A., Tokorangi, Halcombe
Hayus, Mrs. E., Palmerston North
Hitchings, V. T., Burnside, Karere

Holden, J., Ridgelands, Makino

Howie, A., Riverswood, Marton

Honoré, A., jun., Palmerston North
Humphrey, John, Makino
Jacob, W. F., Kiwitea .
Jamieson Bros., Palmerston North

Jefferies, J., Bunnythorpe, Feilding

Jeffries, F'., Feilding

Johnston, Henry, Makino

Jones, H. P., Halcombe

Kemberg, G., Palmerston North

Kendal, George, Palmerston North

Kirk, Robert, Palmerston North
Kirkpatrick, Robert, Palmerston North

"Knight, John, Palmerston North

Knight, Thowas, Palmerston North
Knight, William, Palmerston North
Lassen, L., Palmerston North
Laurenson, James, Palmerston North
Lemon, Dr. C., Tus Paka (Wellington)
Lethbridge and Downes, Feilding

Tiddle, Major J., Feilding

Linton, James, Palmerston North "
Linton, R., Woodlands, Halcombe
Lovelock, J. W., Palmerston North

Macleod, F., Makino
Manson, B., Palmerston North e
Manson, John, Palmerston N.

Marshall and Brennan, Feilding

Mathieson, Roderick, Palmerston N.
McCrea and Heywood, Marton

McEwen, Andrew, Karere

McEwen, David, Karere
McEwen, &. T., Longburn, Palmerston N....
McEwen, Henry, Karere
McKenzie, Colin, Ashurst
McKenzie, Kenneth, Palmerston N. N
MecLennan, John, Palmerston N. -

Millerick, James, Palmerston N.

Millner, G, jun., Halcombe

Miilner, Stephen, Tokorangi, Halcombe
Mills, William, Bull’s '

Milsom, Robert, Palmerston N.

Moffatt, Thomas, Palmerston N.

Mouorad, V., Karere

Moore, Frederick, Feilding
Morris, H., Palmerston N.
Mun, C. 4., Halcombe .
Murray, J. H., Waituna, Marton
Newcombe, B., Palmerston N.
Palmerson, H. 8., Palmerston N. .
Parkes, Thomas, Palmerston N.

Parr, George, Palmerston N,

Parsons, C., Marton

Patterson, T., Collingwood, Trondhejm
Petersen, Peter, Palmerston N.

Pharazyn, C., Makino

Pleasants, Owen, Feilding

Podwin, 8. J., Palmerston N. 7
Pratt, J. R. ¥., Adderstone, Palmerston N....

No. of Sheep on

3ist May,

1883. 1854,
250 450
195 250
2080 1395
1541 1600
161 200
943 834
6 i1
40 45
-— 850
— 620
49 383
— 40
90 130
— 16
500 780
36 144
5 5
b 22
= 70
235 150
- 7
108 160
53 25
1800 1620
600 460
— 50
180 300
- 53
- 39
- 95
— 204
— 6o
— 200
d 304
40 5
—_ 1319
29 46
200 188
—_ 400
100 yo0
400 400
4 5
32 50
506 789
2500 3400
246 198
106 554
2200 2800
290 200
800 800
500 500
-— 231§
— 30
— 120
148 255
I3 1§
180 700
600 700
69 170
400 6oo
597 956
6o go
240 280
200 298
400 400
— 8oo
300 333
- 55
1950 1700
- 237
200 112
— 45
- 200
283 385
Y 12
260 300
200 196
- 150
256 433
— 200
595 1340
— 114
686 948
863 894
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